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10-3-63
CODE
TELETYPS URGENT
l - Mr, Sullivan
TO: SAC, INDIANAPOLIS
FROM: _DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) 432785
/
{ BAPBO!B. _}

Bmu IN RECEIPT OF ANGNYMOUS TYPEWRITTEN LETT&ER

POSTMAREED SOUTH BEND,

INDIANA, SBEPTEMBER THIRTY, ONE

NINS BIXTYTHREE, SIGNED QUCTZ A REGRO COMMUIONIST UNQUOTE.
WRITER iHDICATES BOMEING OF NEGRO CHURCH BIRMINGHAM FLANNED

AND EXZiCUTED BY NEGRO
WRITER CLAIMS THAT HE
WAS IN ON THi PLANS.

CORE.,

AND WHITE QUOTE COMUNIONISTS UNQUOTE.

IS A QUOTE COMMUIONIST UNQIDTE AND
BE ALSO INDICATES HE IS M:SMEER oﬁ

4)

INDIANAPOLIS REPORT OF SA _JULY FIVE,

ORZ NINE SIXTYTHREE, CAPTIONED COMMUNIST PARTY DASH

USA, INDIANA DISTRICT,

INDIARAPOLIS DIVISION, IS DASH C,

INDICATES THAT SOUTH BEND DASH ELXKBART ARZA HAS TWENTY

ONE MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY IN THE Anu.m-

o ,
el

(5)

v -I‘Lﬁ\

. mar roon L TELETYPE UNIT

a3

-,

L

yo OCT 11 1963




TELETYPAR TO SAC, INDIANAPOLIB
RE: BAPBOMB

REPORT INDICATEE INDIANA COMMUNIBT PARTY HAS SEVEN

NEGRO MALE AND SIX NEGRO FEMALE MEMBERS, INDIANAPOLIS
IMMEDIATELY fx‘)ﬁnf‘r INFORMANTS FOR fﬁ";‘ ION BEARING
ON ANONYMOUS LETTER WRITER AND HIS COMMENTS. IN ABSENCE
OF ANY POSITIVE INPORMATION FROM INFORMANTS, BMU
AU’I‘HGRITY HEREBY GIVEN TO INTERVIEW ALL KEGRO MEMBERS

IN INDIANA COMMUNIST PARTY FOR INFORMATION, IF NECESSARY

TO pqurw TTHIS ‘IIAHH“.

SUTEL BUREAU RESULTS OF INFORMANT CONTACTS AND IF
INTERVIEWS OF MEMEBERS WILL BE NSCESSARY. BIRMINGHAM
ADVISED BY AIRMAIL.

o
G—’

NOTE: The statistics concerning the number of -Comm:mist
Party members in Indiana wexé ocbtained from the- 'lateé: report
submitted by that office. The interviews of Cammunist Party
members has been discussed with the Domestic Intell{ience
Division and they have no objections to these igtervgewsi
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10~10-63

AIRTEL
2 SAC, Birnxnghan {157 )_'f
From: Director, FBI {(157~-1025)
e N
i *o¢

~ Thia report has been reviewed and the following
lends are suggested in the event they have not already been
covered, The leads are set forth by page number.

be noted that suspect
white over blue Chevrolet. In addition y
owns a 19863 white over blue Chevrolet. Consideration should
be given that these may be the cars involved in the Gaston Motel

Page 173

Casper
Colichon
Contad

s 6 -

RBL:pabﬁff__,_',‘ REC‘,.SB (57 - /d 25
pamouch (4) MARED 3 REAR - i
VINE i ,pc _“_._s‘.\:‘» 7
Rower T \ 0CT 1 01903¢ AN 19 OCT 111963 /f

Rosen
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Airtel to Birminghan

Page 174

reinterviewe
Y additional information.

logical suspects should be shown to
to see if any of them resemble the

Page 213

There is a possibility that since no timing device
or fuse was found at the bombing scene that & chemical agent
could have been used and the bomb may have been planted as
early as 9-2-63. In this regard it should be ascertained from
people at the church if the area back under the stairs was
observed or cleaned out from the period 9-2-63 to the date of
the bombing. T

Page 249

oo nto as far as the evening of 9-2- s concerned,
' page 261 id be made to locate and interview
: ince he was in the telephone booth across
from the time of the exploesion.

-2 -
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Airtel to Birmingham

Page 280

Page 2@5 Voice recordings of various suspécti in ihis—wf
etext interviews over

case ghould be o)
the telephone in order thamiﬁd other bgical
persons who have received bo threa listen to thenm,

————— e

Page 364-367 Why 4 enying that he owns a

page 368 Intervie brother-in-law of
page 391 Efforts should be_made to locate and interview

brother-in-law o #ho wanted to know
how to make bombs.

SRE— [ T
Page 392 _JIntervie

Page 493 The own he blue Plymouth =tation wagon Alabama
should be identified and interviewed.

He visite n September 13, 1963.
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Miss Balatd——
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RGEN 10-4-63  §-30 PM EST PP 454{”
TO /DIRECTOR FBI, AND SAC, BIRMINGHAM  /157-352/

ROM__ SAC, SAVANNAH /157-503/ 1P

TR

" 7

RESVTEL OCT. THREE LAST.

EIGHT ADDITIONAL KLANSMEN INTERVIEWED THIS DATE AND NO

INFORYATION DEVELOPED CONCERNING POSSIBLE SUSPECTS IN CAPTIONED
e - CASE,

APPROXIMATELY EIGHTEEN KLANSMEN REMAIN TO BE CONTACTED IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS PROGRAM IN SV DIVISION.
END

WA 9-30 PM OK FBI WA wsr / T~ [0 /é/é

AL aEAet Bt
- "«‘j

0
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10/7/63
CODR

RADIOGRAM URGENT

If no contact today, send

TO SAC, SAVANNAH %isif§°3) by urgent tel plain text.

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) ¥O%
BAPBONB
RESVTEL OCTOBER FOUR LAST INDICATING APPROXIMATELY EIGHTEEN
KLANSMEN REMAIN TO BE CONTACTED. YOUR ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO
INSTRUCTIONS SET FORTH IN BUTEL NINE TWENTY-ONE SIXTY-THREE,
IT APPEARS INTERVIEWS WITH KLANSMEN ARE NOT BEING CONDUCTED WITH
THE REQUIRED PREFERRED ATTENTION, IT BEING NOTED THIS CASE IS

OF PRIME IMPORTANCE AND OF RATIONWIDE INTEREST.

FURNISH
EXPLANATION AS TO WHY SUCH AN EXTENDED PERIOD IS NECESSARY FOR
COMPLETION., INTERVIEWS WITH KLANSMEN REGATDED AS PARTICULARLY
PERTINENT AND THIS PHASE OF INVESTIGATION IN THE SAVANNAH DIVISION
MUST BE IMMEDIATELY RESOLVED, BIRMINGHAM ADVISED BY MAIL,

NOTE: ., _ Savannah by tel 9/21/63 was instructed that sufficieng,
personnel should be assigned to complete interviews with Klansmen--
if possible/6ha ‘pFiority basis, In view of the fact. that 'current
suspects have Klan connections in the Birmingham area, radiogrmal
can be utilized to insure this phase of investigati?ﬂykg;ﬁé‘

, -3

expedited by Sava | .
VIA RADIOGRAM |* L B
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10-2-63

Date:

1
(Type in plain text or code} j N
' M
AIRTEL T E ;@
P ryigiry ru h d " .l.n) 1 I\{S _-_:_mes
—————— (Priority or Method of Mailing L I\I;.SSS Gandy.
———————————————————————————————————————— rasie o -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC BIRMINGHAM (157-352)
("
RE: BAPBOM,/
The following article appeared in the editorial column
of "The Birmingham News'" on the evening of October 1, 1963:
< "UNKIND CUT
¢ We do not understand motivation of an
- editorial in 'The Andalusia Star-News,' a splendid
weekly in South Alabama usually with balanced, if €. =
often acid, comment. e .
. w~la

" Last week the paper referred to Birminghafis

difficulties, church bombing, and police and FBI worly,
toward uncover1ng the criminals. Said the 'Star-News!'

', . . it is certainly very apparent that the invest

[ ]
an-l\fn 2rms of the neace nF*F1rn'rt: that are cgmmg_ndp

A W L= W= e s AT a2

bv the Federal Bureau of InVestlgatlon, are accomplizhing
nothing.'

l

" More: ‘''Every day that goes by, without some

arrests in Birmingham by the federal agents, casts a heavy
shadow of doubt about the efficiency of the FBI . ., .

[;;;2 Bureau (AM)

‘g‘- I . .'n' Ut

IR
1 - Mobile (info.) - AM —
4 - Birmingham ‘5’@ /J ..-/001’- o ‘7‘(»13?‘{
1 - 66-1870” oy Y
- 80-173 srmingham iﬁgsn) Se—
~ <)(" i ., @ G
e B -Y{ﬁv‘@:?"'}' e
v ~ Gy
3 N .
1 L Q}l‘&
gk—f Approved: M
Spec

31 sAgent in Charge
:) (\j ot n-.. '- iv



BH 157-352

The' KENNEDY men have taken over in Birmingham,
with local and state authoritles haV1ng a m1n1mum
of jurisdiction.' . o

" These statements are patentiy false

|
1
or misleading and they malign not only dedicated
FBI agents but the community of Birmingham. No
one has 'taken over' this city.
n We regret dissemination of such
information about our city in any area of this
state.,"

It is obv1ous that "The B1rm1ngham “ews "
| in this instance, rallied to our defense and in language
which is probably as strong as any newspaper normally
sees fit to use for comment with respect to.another
nevwspaper, particularly in the same state. 'The Birmingham
News™ endeavored to set the record straight,

It is my recommendation that the Director
b + {|immediately send Mr,' TOWNSEND a letter thanking him
“'\esr?t for his comments in the editorial,

A copy of this letter is designated for Mobile
for information as "The Andalusia Star-News" is located
within the Mobile Division.




AL FORM NO. 1P B010-108-D3
12 EDITION
+3A GEN., REG , NO. 27

. UNITED STATES G ERNMENT
Memorandum

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) paTe: 10/8/63

FROM : 7/0 SAC, MOBILE (157-416)(P)
. 7SI

JECT: - BAPBOMB

: Reference is made to Birmingham airtel of 9/28/63
C// concerning reporting procedures in this case,

Mobile has 15 perégﬁs on the bombing suspectlist,

Immediately after notice of instant bombing on 9/15/63,
investigation was conducted to determine their whereabouts.

My d and .
Thirteen of the suspects were eliminated through personal
0 nts.

observation, neighborhood source

The other two bombi suspects

of Moblle, an%f Montgomery, were not com-
pletely eliminated rough this investigation. :

elephone call €

P | car was observed in the driveway of*his
~&home onene. arterncon of 9/15/63, and a pretext call to

-

R REC- 50 /4 7-/¢2 5 —
Inasmuch as the inveﬁfihEQ on conég}ning these bombZ

[y ArmfAarmatinam 1e mnnt hn‘\"hg set

ing suspecis was negative, the information 1s not beln

forth in report form, but is retorded in Mobile files.

-

e —

‘2, ~ Bureau T
‘2 - Birmingham (157-352) gtgz

2 - Mobile
£

bl

- i
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Racial 1nformants and potential racial informants
of the Mobile Office were gontacted on 9/15/63, but could
furnish no information concerning instant bomblng. They
were alerted to immediately report any information they may
obtain in the future pertinent to this matter,

Interviews conducted with the persons on the Mobile
bombing suspect list and members of Klan and hate type
organizations, including former Klansmen, have been con-
ducted, but no information of value to this case was de-
veloped through these interviews., In accordance with the
suggestions of the Birmingham Office, the original FD-302s
for these interviews are being maintained in Mobile file
with copies of FD-302s5 in the individual case files of the
persons interviewed, where such files exXist. As the inter-
views were negative in results, the FD-302s are not being
Included in report being submitted by Mobile.

The perscons in the above-mentioned categories who
were interviewed by the Moblle Office negatively are
1dentified below for the information of the Bureau and Bir-

mingham:

MOBILE AMA

. £

N
J

"\'J
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25 4
26,
s 27.

ﬂ‘,'é 28,

29.

30.

31.

32.
t 33.
i 34,

35.

Numerous leads have been received from the Birmingham
office to identify automobile license numbers. These leads are
covered promptly and submi tted to Birmingham by separate com-
munication, and this data is not belng jncluded in the report
being submitted by Mobile.




MO 157-B16 . T Tn

boﬁﬁiﬁgf?

- " 1t was felt that the names of persons on the
suspect list and Klan and hate group X el :
Montgomery should be checked agzalns

L

"

i By airtel dated 9/19/63, the names of the persons
3 to be checked from Mobile and Montgomery was submitted to

F the Bureau, At . and Birmingha a request that

n Atlanta to check
to determine if these
- persons were sted. Report of other Investigation by Mobile
B < is being submitted in report form,
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&S ~ IN OPEN COURT.

O

Jrser 5 /e
P S 75‘ /q”‘g

L T

f"*—-—-..._.‘______-_-
syﬁ

Wﬁm Eéf" by

P k.-.i.SpCl“—-___,
Oc . i.""r. L!aiiahar I
: --r. i 1TE G ‘
— g _' ( Dc:LO:.C-’:( {
- - , U :

10-8-63 11-40 PM CST JP - ",uuivm___ (

NT

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

_"_" Foem_ ____ |
oM BIRMINGHAM /157-352/ 10P il Grei— )
#5APBOMB, ET AL. DAILY SUMMARY. W:

CHAMBLISS GROUP,
CHARLES CAGLE TRIED RECORDERS COURT, BIRMINGHAM, BEFORE
JUDGE J. EARL LANGER. CAGLE ENTERED PLEA OF NOT GUILTY

THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY MATT H. MURPHY, JR. CITY PROSECUTOR

WILLYIAM THOMPSON. DURING TRIAL SIGNED STATEMENT TAKEN

feARAaiY

FROM CAGLE BY AHP INVESTIGATOR CAPTAIN ROY GOODWIN READ

STATE INVESTIGATOR THAT AFTER DYNAMITE PLACED IN FIELD BY
HALL AND CAGLE IT WAS REMOVED BY LEVIE SIDNEY YARBRCUGH
AND TAKEN TO YARBBRQUGH-S HOME WHERE HIDDEN UNTIL HE WAS
RECONTACTED BY CAGLE AT LATER DATE AND THEN WAS REPLACED
IN FIELD. TWO OTHER WITNESSES TOOK STAND, FIRE MARSHAL
KELLY WHO TESTIFIED THAT NEII#F; HALL, CAGLE NOR CHAMBLISS

HAD PERMIT FOR POSSESSION OF DYMEAITE IN BIRMINGHAN cmr/ % 69
LINITS, COL. AL J. LINGO WHO 'rEsT'rIFIEDA(s y{ \
TIME SUBJECTS HELD IN CUST CAGLE Founp eotery—sy— —— / i[,/

, , 063 /
JUDGE AND SENTENCED TO PAY ONF HUNDRED DOLLAR'GINE PLUE

.5{?/0/‘643—— —

END PAGE ONE



COSTS AND SIX MONTHS AT HARD LABOR. NOTICE OF APPEAL GIVEN.

553
N

\O

END PAGE TWO
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e NOI.
TEN MEMBERS INTERVIEWED TODAY. DESCRIPTIONS, BACK-

GROUND, ALIBIS OBTAINED. NONE ADMITTED HAVING KNOWLEDGE

END PAGE FIVE



PAGE SIX
R MISCELLANEOUS
AT ELEVEN TWENTYFIVE A.M. CST, OCT. EIGHT,

HAVE AND CLANDESTINE MEETINGS WITH ANYCNE, AND THAT

THE DEALINGS OF THIS OFFICE WERE OPEN AND ABOVE BOARD,

anp TaT 1A oes1ren To wavE A mEETING ME

SHOULD FEEL FREE TO DROP BY THE FBI OFFICE ON THE
FOURTEENTH FLOOR OF THE TWENTYONE TWENTYONE BLDG.

_smrzn HE FELT IT VOULD BE DETRIMENTAL TO

THE CASE IF HE WERE OBSERVED BY ANYONE IN THE

FBI OFFICE. HE WAS TOLD THAT SAC FAISST DID NOT CONCUR
WITH THAT OBSERVATION. HE WAS ALSO TOLD THAT THIS

i OFFICE ENCOUNTERED THE SAME DIFFICULTY AS THE POLICE
AND SO IN ENDEAVORING TO GET IN TOUCH WITH HIN

THE NIGHT THE ALA. HIGHWAY PATROL PICKED UP A NUMBER OF

=
&
-

B AC

b
el

g

END PAGE SIX
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PAGE SEVERN

SUSPECTS, AND THAT EACH TIME AN INQUIRY WAS MADE

tHE REPLY cane BACK THAT (s vvavaLasie.

-STATED THAT HE WAS UNAVAILABLE

BECAUSE HE WAS BUSY AND SAID QUOTE I HAVE VNO APOLOGY

TO MAKE CONCERNING ANY OF MY ACTIONS uuauorz.-

—'A L obmd?’a 2L % 8 % T A i 5 AT
—IIAS REMENDED THAT HE INJE
C

ONVERSATION AS ONE HAD NOT

APOLOGY UNQUOTE INTO THE

Been REQUESTED, ANDWE:crEED THAT THIS wAs TRUE.

28

C

-smn:n HE DID NOT ADVISE THIS OFFICE OF THE

IDENTITY OF SUSPECTS HE HAD PiCKED UP

BECAUSE HE HAD NOT BEEN INFORMED OF THOSE IN WHICH

Bi HAD AN INTEREST, AND THE ONLY WAY HE

THEMSELVES. HE WAS INFORMED THAT IT HAS
BEEN THE IRON CLAD POLICY OF THE FBI TO

FOUND OUT

COOPERATE

ONE HUNDRED PERCENT WITH AGENCIES THAT COOPERATE

WITHE US, BUT QUITE FRANKLY IN THIS PARTICULAR CASE
WE COULD NOT AFFORD TO BE IDENTIFIED WITH ANY JOINT

END PAGE SEVEN
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PAGE EIGHT
OPERATION THAT INVOLVED PARTICIPATION OF THE KU KLUX
KLAN, AND IT WAS A KNOWN FACT AMONG NEWS MEDIA
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THERE WERE KLANSMEN PRESENT OR
ASSOCIATED WITH THE OPERATION AT AHP HQS. THE NIGHT

THE PICKUPS TOOK PLACE.

-STATED"TH'AT IT WAS TRUE THAT BOB
SHELTON, THE IMPERIAL WIZARD OF THE UNITED KLANS OF
AMERICA, WAS PRESENT AT THE AHP OFFICE ON THAT EVENING,
Bur THAT HE, Y ¥as vERY mucw surerisED TO SEE
SHELTON THERE, AND HE ORDERED SHELTON OFF THE PREMISES.

THE ENTIRE CONVERSATION TOOK PLACE IN NORMAL, :

b -3
[

™
=3

REALIZED THAT OUR POSITION IN THIS MATTER WAS FIM,
HE TERMINATED THE CONVERSAITION, BUT INDICATED THAT HE
WOULD BE AROUND THE CITY HALL THE REMAINDER OF THE
DAY, AND MADE NO FURTHER INQUIRY CONCERNING A POSSIBLE
CONTACT WITH THIS OFFICE.

END PAGE EIGHT

2
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PAGE NINE

AS A MATTER OF FACT SOME OF THE PERSONS PICKED UP
FOR INTERROGATION AND NEWSMEN ADVISED AGENTS OF THIS
OFFICE THAT NOT ONLY WAS BOB SHELTON IN ATTENDANCE BUT DONALD
EVERETTE LUNA AND HERBERT EUGENE REEVES ALSO WERE RIDING
WITH THE TROOPERS AND APPARENTLY POINTING OUT CERTAIN
PERSONS FOR THE STATE INVESTIGATORS.

ALL RAMBLERS ALABAMA WITH FIRST THREE DIGITS OF SIXTY
THREE PLATES BEGINNING WITH ONE A SEVEN OR ONE B SEVEN AS

DESCRIBED BY WITNESS_ELIMINATED TODAY .
R

END PAGE NINE

t
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PAGE TEN

EIGHTYTWO INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY. FOUR HUNDRED
EIGHTY NINE REMAINING. ONE PCI PAREN RAC END PAREN OPENED.
END ACK -

i e . )
WA RTRR CORRECTION LINE TEN PAGE TEN LAST WORD SHD B-
END AND ACK PLS ’ -
e
"
A . 2-12 Al OK FBI WA HFLJ;
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UNITED STATES GO\ S

/ pATE: 10-8-63 Gale

Rosen
Sulliven .

TO : Mr. Belmont

Tavel

_ . Trotter
s FROM A. Rosenﬂ\ ‘ ;:{:1 om o
SUBJECT: UNKNOWN S ECTS; W )
_BOMBING. OFSIXTEENTH STREET.-. ey
s BAPTIST CHURCH, , ~¢?’ o
= BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9-15-63 j &
e BOMBING MATTERS
X \

L ’ appeared at th ,
oy ; and began to examine the Bureau car parked in frm
. | 1] asked for his identification and he claimed he was a taxpayer -:-

! and as such bhad the right to examine government proper

i ty. _
e A e
- | He was told in no uncertain terms he could not and

e was made to identify himself . He had no selective Service
s card and he was told to report to FBI Headquarters in Birmingham
QR within 24 hours as he could not substantiate the birthdate or
T | his identification and appeared youthful.
e 1 - Mr. Mohr Tl - -
— 1 - Mr. DeLoach 32 /5] )/ L
l - Mr. Evans ‘ e
1 - Mr. Sullivan 5 .
RBL:pab I L 10 0CT 10 1063
(10 ) 3 ; \ £

1 e — - A e—y

A
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Memorandum to Mr. Belmont

Do TINCHITDC . DAUDTIN AR QF YMIBPTRImMIT
AWwr o VAIRVLUW )y DVIERPLOJT Wi wiadalhoivil

STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

The Birmingham Office as part of its investigation
into possible Nation of Islam (NOI) people being involved in

Efforts are being made to contact girl friends of

__ _  Klan members who are associates of% Some have

TTon - already been contacted without pertinent in ation being
developed.

—— = ——

A meeting of the Alabama Christian Movement for Human
Rights was held on 10-7-63 at St. James Baptist Church, Birmingham.
Reverend Martin Luther King, Jr. made a statement that bigger

than ever demonstrations would take place in Birmingham if
conditions which led to the church bombing are not rectified.

i ACTION:

PREIFE | TR " FR Rt VR S S R W SN R RGN R g
OUu Wlll P ACPL AUVLABEU UL PErLIOCNL UCYECLODIICOLD.
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FD-3% (Re#., 12-13-56)

|
|
! ' . i
N L.) . h -~ i |
' » ' :
. - a FBI i
|
N 1
) Date: 10/9/63 |
|
Transmit the following in !
- (Type in plain text ot code} :
K B
‘ ATRTEL ATR MATL |
(Priority or Method of Mailing) |
e

0: D  DIRECTOR, FEI (157-1025)
FROM: 'SAC, BUFFALO (157-148)(RUC)
SUBJECT{ “BAPBOMB

Re BH airtels 9/18,24,29/63.

Racial informants and sources of Buffalo Office
have no information concerning captloned matter.

F - Bureau (AM) -

Tl - Birmingham (157-352) 2

S - Buffalo <ol

- - Lo e

- w /57,0026 H ]

10 OCT 10 1963

S
r‘ c’;//

<N N

Apptoved: % Sent M  Per
Spec g 1n Charge

%3 G 1 8_19@0




Mr. Tolson.______

Pl . e
e V- ] Mr. Belmont.
/ i'f FA - T gl' Mohr.__ _
STy S B T. Casper. ]
/ F Lz'mgi D!;F‘A[fﬁ'“ﬁ'c'.'f oF Jl} [;-'”N ' ﬁr. Caliahan.__
' <PARTIZH i
‘ COMIUN' CATIONS SLCTIO r. Conred.___

/ : 0CT1i01
TELETYP
' - Tele. Re
URGCENT 10-9-63 10-1 7P CST JP ﬁfnﬁh—
- 3 G
DIRECTOR, FBI & o Gendr—
N Im.l

FROM SAC, BIRMINGHAM /157-352/

" ( qm ET AL. DAILY SUMMARY.

<.\ CHAMBLISS GROUP.

§




PAGE TwWO a1 £L)SS

o & /
HAMBLISS ENTERED NOT GUILTY .

JOHN WESLrgiE?LL AND ROBERT E 3} .
PLEAS TODAY IN BIRMINGHAM RECGRDERS COURT AND AFTER TESTIHONY
BY STATE INVESTIGATORS WERE FOUND GUILTY ON CHARGES OF
POSSESSION, TRANSPORTING AND AIDING AND ABETTING IN THE
POSSESSION OF AND TRANSPORTING DYNAMITE IN THE CITY LIKITS

OF BIRMINGHAN. BOTH MEN WERE FINED ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS PLUS
COSTS OF COURT AND SENTENCED TO SIX MONTHS HARD LABOR. BOTH

MEN THROUGKT THEIR ATTORNEYS HAVE ENTERED AN APPEAL AND ARE OUT
ON BOND. NO DYNAMITE PRESENTED BY STATE AS EVIDENCE BUT MAJOR
BILL JONES, AHP, TESTIFIED AS TO FINDING IT. INVESTIGATOR W. R.
POSEY TESTIFIED HE WENT TO CHAMBLISS HOME ON SEPTEMBER
TVENTYNINE ACCOMPANIED BY OTHER UNIDENTIFIED STATE OFFICERS AND
DON LUNA, WHOM HE DESCRIBED AS AN INSURANCE MAN WHO VWENT INTO

CHAMBLISS HOME WITH HIM, WHILE OTHERS STAYED IN CAR. NOTED IN

=

-/ )
THE COURTROOM WERE MILTORHARGIS, DSN\&ENA, GENtxqgﬁvzs, ROBERT

Y

V .
~JHONMAS, W. ATS-ORGAN, AND ROBERW SHELTON.

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE FIVE
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.f.i NOI.

FIVE ADDITIONAL MEMBERS INTERVIEWS TODAY. NOTHING

— PERTINENTLY DEVELOPED.
END'PAGE FIVE h )



PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE REVEALE ARRIVED HOME

ABOUT ONE FORTYFIVE

a 4 & 4 &

FATHER couczmuut—'rum WENT FOR
~y

A DRIVE. RETURNED ABOUT SIX THIRTY AND IMMEDIATELY LEFT

% AGAIN.
R \ MISCELLANEOUS .

SEVERAL OTHER NEIGHBORS IN VICINITY OF BOMBED CHURCH
- AS WELL AS CHURCH MEMBERS AND CAR OWNERS IN THE VICINITY

'T‘!:‘ ‘er\‘D u!."n 1' 1
e I
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PAGE SEVEN

D

EIGHTYONE INTERVIEWS TODAY. THREE HUNDRED NINETY
ONE PENDING. THREE PCI PAREN RAC END PAREN FILES OPENED.
END ACK
WA 12-26 AM OK FBI WA LET

TU CLR
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Laborat--v Tronsmittal Form - .
772 ¢ ! . e ) *

8 ) i\
i 5 " )
:

e’ LABORATORY __ 5 _

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Date:
Ta:

FBI, Indianapolis (157-93) October 8, 1963

I/- )
- “ A
#
p g

\iPBOIB John Edgar Hoover, Director
o
e /’1 FBI File No.
L.ab. Neo,
) Exemination requested by: 157-1025
D-432785 IK
References Bureau, Indianapolis D-432755 IR

Examination requestea: Bureau teletype to Indianapolis dated 10/3/63
Airtel dated 10/4/63
Remarks: Document - Fingerprint

The results of the latent Tingerprint examination
of specimens Q11 and Q12 will be furnished by separate -

report, K;,;

In compliance with your teletype dated 10/4/63,
Photographs of specimens Qll and Q12 are attached hereto for
your investigative assistance,

REC 88 /57~ /47 ¢—— | J

19 OCT 11 1963

N T AN S L . Wizt
_ e

; ‘“ GC L atd LA )]
. Wpr ! S e Ny L
A g aled e . O
N R (LA St 1 S

. Mohr . / O\D ’ 6?&

4 Casper \,n B

1 Collahen
S——— Conrad

S
DeLosch EnClosurds -(9) Epﬁg through K25; photographs of Ql1, Q12; 2 Lab repor
cue X+ Birminghagi® Enclosure (Lab report) ‘

—_—

o L Mr. Lavin® (room 2268) (sent direct)

Sulliva - L.
Tavel E’ gk (8) - - Ry e N e . o) o
oy @‘%/ADMWISTRATWE PAGE ./; ’W n
E’Zi? - "T }m‘;.;;w ELETYRE NllTD yi ,Q%%‘ R
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o : | 'REPORT
of the . 1

4

POl

Ve . LARORATORY Ja

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

.. ¥BI, Indianapolis (157-93) ' Date: October 8, 1963
‘ FBI File No. 157-1028 .
Re: BAPBOMB o Lab. No. DP-.432785 1k
) ' ol “ ' D-432755 IX

Specimens received 10/7/63
Specimens available in Bureau

- Q11 Envelope bearing typewritten address "J. Edgar Hoover
Federal Bureau of Investigation Washington, D. C.,”
postmarked '"SOUTH BEND, IND. SEP 30 1863 5-PM"

Q12 One-page typewritten letter beginning "Dear Bir:
This is to..." ending "...Sincerley Yours A Negro
Commuionist”

Specimens received 10/7/63 from Indianapolis

<y K22 One page of The Ripsaw, iiith Bendl Indiana, entitled
o I "Brainwashing" typed by

K23 Five-page jssue: >f The Ripsaw h dians,
dated December-lvw57, typed by

//
. Il \)
K24 Five—iaii reiori; entitied "Plan _“x‘)“ % prepared by A
) } K25 One sheet of iaﬁer entiiied "Floridation is a RED HOAX,"
- i prepared by
41 K26 One sheet of payer entitled "FLUORIDATION EXPOSED,"
. prepared by
¥ ]
/ i
- Result of examination:

Tolson Specimens Ql1 and Ql2 were determined to have been
3:;,’,”"_"1_,___: —prepared on a typewriter equipped with Royal pica type, the
§°E°T.' ~-tetters of which are spaced ten to the inch. .

cilanan

Contad

Del.oach — — . '

Eva

coe . Page 1 (continued on next page)
Sllvn_————_w.se_. .

Tl:w:l f___‘__’ gk/ (6)

Tratier 75

Tele. Room
Jolmes
- wandy

walL 5ooM ) TELETYPE UNtT [




it

Specimena Q11 and Q12 were searched through‘
the appropriate section of the Anonymous Letter File
without identifying them with any of the writings
therein. A representative cdpy is not being added to
the file at this tine.

No indented 'riting. vatermarks, or other
data through which the source of specimens Ql1 and Q12
might be determined were located on these documents.

It was determined that specimens Qll and
Ql2 were not prepared on any of the typewritere used
in the preparation of specimens K22 through K26.

Specimens K22 through K26 are returned
herewith. Specimens Qll end Q12 have been retained.
Photographs were not made of specimens K22 through
K26.

Page 2
D-432765 1K

t



10-7-83 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
B} slb UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE
{
- Laboratory Work Sheet - n e
- Re: BAPBOMB | | File # 157-1025 Hx
_. € R Lab. ¥ D-432785 'IK
.k;— =i -
R i LATENXNT
' ' Examination requested by: Bureau 674%‘, fW AaZeck /l/"V‘j)
R Examination requested: Document -~ Fingerprint Date received: 10w 7/ 632 {‘
' Result of Examination: Examination b@s
ol P -
‘- %olda’«-nﬂ‘r—-' Diry &I? en e tflf 13 A‘“" ‘(a’:‘ﬁ 2 o~
T }'0‘“;0/“0‘- Tt 467...6 Fecom rype - 0% .
.. }u&‘( Cu ot BLE - u,?? m—"m

! A ﬁﬂ_ e s T
< Dle ErdenZish ierme o, S L, T dtl’-' 071- gt
’ 3 hiand ﬂu " 0/;. ’:’"4’// é.._ /}/jﬁ-r:-l—v-/ M"‘“’é&-{’,&&a W—ZA‘G—" M“"

Oy @ mﬁoar,e - #re

Eolen. fon_ fy, - e @ v Pra T LD ety f

=~ R k" 2 - kl & J’z_
S To) R s iy P 7_21 dl&d— RAALLLS o apecs Q¥ Cpn
%> Loalt 45 o pecimens submitted fo examination : - o

Q11 Envelope bearing typewritten address "J, Edgar Hoover
Federal Bureau of Investigation Washington, D. c.,"
postmarked “SOUTH Bm, IND, BEP 30 1963 ’ 5Py

One-page X
Ql2 /Typewritten 1etter‘l~beginn1ng "Dear Bir: This is

to ..." ending MW *...S8incerley Yours A Negro -
Commuionist"

o &;‘kr‘; o § A A J D D well h/‘m—«‘fj i&“'
_ 0:1“00' o K¢ ke
W TowW. L W
. | |
Hogele HHT

.
—
£
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10-7-63 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
slb UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: BAPBOMB v File # 157-1025 //:
- Lab. # D-432755 'I
[

Examination requested by: Indianapolis (157-93) Airtel 10-4-63

Examination requested: Document Date received: 30~7=63

Result of Examination: Examination by; -/5/7%
q o
¢

Specimens submitted for examination

One page of The Ripsaw, South BendI Indiana, entitled

"ratnvashiog” troed b
Five-page p¥gp issue of The R Bend, Indiana, /
f dated December-1957, typed b { D)
K"'{T(E? Five- report entitled "Plan "D" " prepared by o

)’ -_ By KZ-{KB One sheet of paper entitled "Floridation is a RED HOAX,"
" prepared by (Y

""" K%é K9 One sheet of “FLUORIDATION EXPOSED,"
— prepared b

? f ,.s/:‘/ s
£ ! F-

1. -

/ ‘/ 927




7-2

Examination requeéted by: Buregu '

Examination requested: Document

Result of Examination: Examination ~

- P " R
) Ty .
) . *
PR

RECORDED ,
10-7-63 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
slb UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RO LAB FPILE
S ) _ L.aboratory Work Sheet - O
Re: BADBOMB - File ¥ 157-1025 /3
S Cl L Lab. # b-43278_5 ik

Date received: §Qw . -

Ml Q< P & e, Lk -z, s
, A

(
Specimens submitted for examination /%
Q11 Envelope bearing typewritten address “J, Edgar Boover /
Federal Durezu of Investigation ¥ashington, D, C.,"
i postmarked “SOUTH BEND, IND. BEP 30 1963 5-Pi"
Onc-page
Ql2 /fypewritten leiter PAEN## beginning "Dear Sir: This is
£0 ..o ending FEARLLE "...Bincerley Yours A Fegro
Comnufonist®
Epecloee gyoreacit~ 72/7%/63 — o
-3 - : —
o | : :
Py ) rd
o
Far
b A\
T



* OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE K. CASPER

R. CALLAHAN —
N MR. CONRAD —.
MR. DELOACH
MR, EVA
MR, &
MR, R

MR. SUDL IV AN

MR. TAVEL

MR, TROTTER

MR, JONES
%

TELE. ROOM
MISE HOLMES

MRS, METCALF
-

b,
MISS GANDY
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Dear 3Sir:

This is to let you know that
he bombing of the Negro church in Birminghan
zas planed and exccuted by the Negro and Whit
Somunionists which killed the 4 girls, Murder
to these people does not mean a thing.k=m.

I am a commionist and was in on the plans
this was done in order to gain the sympthay’
wicic world and this country, and especlally

the religous orgenisations for they are the
most gullable, .

Please put your best men on this and un-
cover this ingenious plot, and expose this sch
¥ to the public before it is to late. Soms of
the othier bombings in 25 Sirminghem is also
he gs in ®g “irmingham ig also
being done by the Hegros themselves, Do not
try to trace me for I would be killed "tomowen
if fellow members found out that I was z info.
1 am also a member of CORE which 1s coiposes
of mostley Commies

¥

Sincerlecy Yours

A Negro Comrmuionist




Degr Sir:

i § This is to let you know that

31 —the bombing of the Negro-church-in Birminghem —
1 was planed and executed by the Negro and White

_comnionists which killed the L4 girls, Murder

to these people does not mean a thing.kwm,

I am a conmuionist and was in on the plans
_this was done in order to gain the aympthay of
whole world and this country, and especially

the religous organisations for thay are the
most gullable,

*

Please put your beat men on this and un-
cover this ingenious plot, and expose this schem
% tO the public berore it 15 to late, Some of

the other bombings jin By Birmingham ED,:‘]'”
——heing done by the “&gros themssélves,
try to trace me for I would be killed tomowrow
4f follow members found vut that 1 was & inform

I am also a member of CORE which is composes
—of- mostley-Gommien

- - —Sincerley-

-A-Negro Gommionist——

-




Federal Beareau of Investigation
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Washington, D,C,
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| FEDER. . BUREAU OF IN __ .IGATIiON
ATLANTA BIRMINGHAM ~1.10/7/63 9/16/63 - 10/3/63
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY e ]

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; W—J

BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH 1
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH, %_

BIRMINGHAM, ALAB | BOMBING MATTERS
SEPTEMBER 15, 1‘57«%3”m ’ RACTAL MATTERS
S = _
/f k f:?/ { A i~
“: \‘\__—‘_‘_—_w_’/'
v // REFERENCES :
1 < I Birmingham teletype and Bureau teletype dated
' 9/15/63.
/)Q(/ -p-
LEADS:
ATLANTA

AT ATLANTA, CEORGIA

Leads 1in this case have been set forth by separate"$
airtel and will not be listed herein.

() COPTES TweweavRA

2.9 yan 2 pore |

APPROVED AN ) N I ARZENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: %
/(, by / ; g
regl (157-1025) ~ A 3

- 3 -~ Birmingham (15;-?52)
2 - Atflanta (157-582

(¢ - —
) i

' DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS
AQENCY. e .

.

M REQUEST RECD.

Il " DATE FWOD. ...... ..--Q - .---é: //; J
Y, ,__/J P lﬁgjl

l
8 0CT & 1963

’

t

i
7




ADMINISTRATIVE:

This report contains only the interviews of the
Klan and hate group subjects, and does not contalin other
investigatlon conducted by Atlanta. This investigation is
being incerporated in separate teletypes and airtels and
will be incorporated in subsequent report.

Ly 3

- . B>
(GCVER FAGE)



FD-204 {Rev. 3-3-59) (/ ’ »
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: _(
-
o
Report of: SA“O'“‘“ Atlanta eo
Date: Cctober T, 1963 » Georgla
Fleld Office File #i 157-582 Burecu File £ 15?-1025
Title: TNKNCWN S’ JTEOTS:
BOMRING OF IHE SiXTEEKTH
STREET BAPTIST Ot "
BIRMINTCHAM MAEAMA
SEFTEVBER 15, 493
Characten :
BOMBINY MATTERS; RACIAL ¥ATTERS o
Synopsln Numeroug ¢ffirera gnd meckers of the Ku Kiux Xian

az;ii cther hate groups irferviswed concerning bombing of the.
l@ , S we:-f Ba ‘;1»«. vhurf.'&:, Bir'-'-*mtz :LJ Ax,a?‘a.!:a, on 9/1‘3/6?

i S

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE ™  JION
- »

ants to confer with Birmingham FBI as he is
concerned about lack of cooperation,

Recommend that if he wants to talk to FBI at Birming-
ham he can meet SACs Faisst and Roy Moore at
Birmingham Office, No meeting outside of office is
necessary on a clandestine basi re and Faisst
are ready to lay it on the line to hat State
Police had Klan members riding in State Police cars,
that they picked up various suspects and didn't tell
FBIl, Birmingham Police Department or Sheriff's
office a ﬁux’bout it, and when SAC Faisst tried to

contact e was unavailable; that no information
given by him to FBI re arrest of Chambliss ar Cagle;
consequently, FBI has no other choice than to rely on
-actions which speak louder than words.

If approved, SAC's Faisst and Moore will be
instructed to meet wit n the event he wants
to see them at our office a 1rmingham.

L cornesr BTG
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CUMMUN‘CATIONS SECTlON

o
Z
o
Fr -
f
UCi ( - maa Mz, Evana =
izr\14¢yﬁk> (LHK'GM&iI?”L”
. ; ir, Rosen
TEL E fr, Sullivan®
V A S Tavel
- hir. Trotter

Teie. Room

Mr. DeLoscv ..

!
i
i

/.
URGENT 10-7=-63 1-00 PHM MCM

CONTACTED SRA AT MONTGOMERY, AND STATED HE
EX TREMELY coucmnzn ‘ABOUT LACK OF COOPERATION BETWEEN FBI AND

KIS DEPT. IN BIRMINGHAM DURING CURRENT INVESTIGATIONS OF msmw
MATTER. STATED HE FELT FBI IN BIRMINGHAM VAS DESIROUS OF |
OBTAINING ALL INFO OBTAINED BY STATE INVESTIGATORS BUT WAS

UNVILLING TO FURNISH ANY INFO THE FBI DEVELOPED TO STATE
INVESTIGATORS. BY WAY OF EXAMPLE, STATE THAT ON ONE "OCCASION.

né azpr. mn FURNISHED LEADS TO THE FBI AND THEN E:HE fB;,_m W “
DECLINEB, T0 AD‘VISE THE mv&ﬂqpsrons R%zorrfnva/suc';ﬁ%ﬁ;«' L
OF THESE Lz,gns. KE DID NOT FURTHER IDENTIFY n&r LEADS. B3 00T 141033

- ' N
< sa‘mroxnsbﬂ‘mf HE UN Ensroon THE DEPTORE™ 5 ;

PUBLIC SAFETY wﬁ?‘ngr PURNY gm; IHPORTANMN]’O !J‘BTAINED BY

: _ Y
[ IT T0 ?HE FBI newpErr . B i //
e U\) i. r. Do -e.'.-.'."_.,'ﬁ iR ﬁ
NE o

= 0
54 CLT 21 1953 MR BILTINT 57 T DIRECTOR
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PAGE TWO
S 7 > vAS VILLING TO MEET VITH FBI
REPRESENTATIVES IN BIRMINGHAM AND FURNISH TO THEM ALL INFO IN
POSSESSION OF HIS DEPT, TO DATE IN CONNECTION WITH THE BOMBINGS
IN BIRMINGHAM, |
HE STATEDHIS DEPT. HAS SOME EXCE
THE INVESTIGATION CAN BE CONDUCTED IN A COOPERATIVE MANNER ALL
THE BOMBINGS IN BIRMINGHAM CAN BE COMPLETELY SOLVED. HE
REPEATED HE DOES NOT FEEL THAT EXCHANGE OF INFO SHOULD BE ON A
ONE WAY BASIS AND THAT A FREE EXCHANGE BETWEEN HIS DEPT. AND
THE FBI SHOULD TAKE PLACE,

@ 1> TiaT viILE HE COMPLETELY DETESTS THE KLaN
GROUP, HE DOES FEEL HE WAS THE CONFIDENCE OF NOT ONLY CERTAIN
KLANSMEN WHO HAVE BEEN TAKEN INTO CUSTODY DURING THIS
INVESTIGATION, BUT POSSIBLY OTHER KLANSMEN, AND FEELS HE WOULD
BE ABLE TO CET FURTHER IN TALKING TO THEM THAN THE FBI SINCE
THE KLAN GROUP IS SCARED OF THE FBI AND GHG3E DOES NOT TRUST
END PAGE TVO



PAGE THREE

l 'THE FBI,..IM. -TATED ON ONE OCCASTION ROBERT SHELTON
CAME TO THE HIGHWAY PATROL STATION AT A TIME WHEN A LHRGE NUMBER
OF XLANSMEN WERE BEING INTERVIEWED AND STARTED TELLING THE
KLANSMEN THEY SHOULD NOT TALK OR COOPERATE IN ANY WAY. -

TO NOT FURTHER INTERFERE WITHf THE STATE/S INVESTIGATION,
.ADVISED HE IS TO RETURN TO BIRMINGHAM TONIGHT, THAT
HE WILLCONFER WITH HIS ATTORNEYS CONCERNING THE TRIAL OF SOME
OF THE KLANSMEN WHICH IS TO TAKE PLACE TOMORROW AFTERNOON AND
THEN WILL BE TIED UP DURING THE TRIAL WHICK BEGINS AT ONE THIRTY
| rt. SEJEMPSTATED ACFTER THE TRIAL IS OVER HE WILL CALL SAC
| | FARIST AND ARRANGE, IF POSSIBLE, TO MEET WITH HIM OR OTHER FBI
REPRESENTATIVES AT A METTING PLACE TO BE SELECTED DURING THE
CONVERSATION, AND IF THE FBI IS WILLING, HE WILL THEN MEET WITH
THEM AND FURNISH ALL INFO IN HIS POSSESSION.
W /00D HE DOES NOT FEEL THE FBI OFFICE OR THE
BIRMINGHAM PD, VOULD BE A GOOD PLACE TO MEET AS HE HAS FOUND

THAT ANY MEETING HELD AT THE PD ARE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWED UP

END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR 2 |
'BY THE NEWS MEDIA AND IF f$T IS NECESSARY TO BRING SOME OF THE
KLANSMEN FOR INTERVIEWS BY THE FBI, IT WOULD BE BETTER TO MEET
IN A BUILDING OTHER THAN THAT OCCUPIED BY THE FBI.

P :ovisEd HE FEELS SO KEENLY THAT COMPLETE COOPERATION
SHOULD EXIST IN THIS INVESTIGATION, AS WELL AS ANY OTHER
INVESTIGATION IF THIS STATE, HE IS WILLING TO ASSIGN STATE

INVESTIGATORS TO WORK ALONGSIDE FBI AGENT IF THIS WOULD ENHKANCE

CC-MR.

THE INVESTIGATION,

-ALSO STATED HE FELFT PERSONAL JEALOUSIES AND ANIMOSI-
TIES, ASVUELL AS A CERTAIN AMOUNT OF POLITICAL OVERTONES, HAD
CREATED THE RIFT BETWEEN THE FBI AND HIS DEPT. AND HE FEELS

# o
THAT THESE QEOFE THORNS uNedeTE CAN BE REMOVED BY A MEETING

ETWEEN HIMSELF AND FEI ﬁE?RfSENTATiVE.
THIS CONFIRMS TELEPHONIC INFO FURNISHED SAC ROY K. MOORE
AT BIRMINGHAM TODAY.

END ACK

WA $S553-13 PM OK FBI WA 0S
BH 1-13 PM OX FBI BH JSB
TU DISCWHVL

——

|2

ROSEN ¥ #pz22, 7297 S0 2et/hr
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PAGE THREE.
NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY. 5;:
 EXTENSIVE INQUIRIES BEING MADE IN AREA OF NSRP HEADQUARTERS, j

AS WELL AS COMMUNITIES WHERE KNOWN MEABERS RESIDE CONCERNING THxsﬂ'fl

GROUP EECAUSE THEIR NON-COQPERATIVE AND INSULTING ATTITUDE AP‘PAPF_ TT‘{

L LN WL LN L RS W N Ry e L )

HAS RESULTED IN THE PUBLIC LOOKING UPON THE: WITH EXTREME DISFAvog,
INQUIRIES CONTINUING. o
HMISCELLANEOUS.
LEADS SET FORTH IN BUAIRTEL DATED OCT. TEN, SIXTYTHREE, THIS

CASE RESULTING FROI REVIZW OF REPORT DATED OCT. FOUR, HAD ALL EEEN

ASSIGNED AND WERE EBEING WORKED AT TINE OF RECEIPT. — ()

PMENTIONED IN THIS TEL WILL BE AFFORDED PCLYGRAPH WHEN LOCATED. b,

EXTENSIVE INQUIRY BEING MADE INTO BACKGROUNDS PRINCIPAL ;1“
SUSPECTS, INCLUDING NEIGHBORHOOD INQUIRIES, INTERVIEw§ WIT%fQELAleES,

FRIENDS AND OTHER SOURCES IN AN ENCEAVOR TO POSITIVELY G’IN&I'\IT '-

WHEREABOUTS THESE INDIVIDUALS DURING PERTINENT PERIODS WHENm e

BOMBINGS OCCURRED F WING WHICH TION NTERV ”S WITH TH §
WILL BE CONDUCTED.

TWENTYEIGHT INTERVIEWS TODAY, THREE HUNDRED AND NINETYTWO
PENDING. TWO PCI PAREN RAC PAREN FILES OPENED.
END
10-04 P OK FBI WA RL

TU CLR
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BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9/15/63 W 11
BOMBING MATTERS
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) c(‘/) ' Memorandum for Mr. Belmont ~
t"\" RE: UNSUBS; BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH
- STREET BAPTIST CHURCH
v

ACTION BEING TAKEN: :

Birmingham is going all out on this right now and trying to
develop much background information and pressing all possible leads concerning
this phase. ‘

advised of additional developments. , /
1 w/
1\ 77 (M/
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URGENT 10-10-63 S-11

T0 DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM —SACT-BIRMINGHAM /157-352/
BAPBOMB, ET AL, DAILY SUMMARY.

~_

CHAMBI.ISS GROUP.

.

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE FIVE

MISCELLANEOCUS .

SEVENTY ONE INTERVIEWS TODAY, THREE THREE S1IX

PENDING, ONE PCI PAREN RAC END PAREN FILE OPENED,
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- FBI

Date: 10/10/63

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL : AIR MAIL

(Priarity or Method of Mailing)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI  (157-1025)

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352)

)
SUBJECT Y [BAPBOMB /

Re Bureau airtel to Birmingham, 10/3/63, which states
a review of communicatione in this matter indicated that four
leads might not have been covered,.

1. . Portland teletype da concernin ]

does not have
identical wit
failed to identi
futher action being taken in this matter.

nd is obviously not
ther investigation
n Birmingham and no

2. Concerning an automobile parked in the front of East
End Baptist Church, Birmingham - The owner of this automobile

was identifled and interviewed., He gave a logical explanation
:, for being at that specific location the date in Question.

> - |
¢ 3. Concerninm A Beparate case
, file has been opened on this individual an nvestigation being

conducted concerning his background as a suspect in this matter,

4,

I
r Concern

i 3-) Bureau
- Birmingham 52- 157-352}
1- 157-345 -
Vi e
!
Approved ZLM Sent
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Date: 10/5/63

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

(Prority or Method of Mailing )}

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
' Attention: FBI Laboratory

erOM: SaC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (P)
—

'bﬂPBOMB;
There 1s being forwarded under separate cover
one package contalning four colored exposures o

? which were taken 10/5/63, It 1s requested that

the Laboratory make 30 coplies of the best picture and three
copies each of the remaining plctures and forward the a
prints to Birmingham by airmail, It is requested this
request be handled expeditiously in order that they may
be in possesslon of Birmingham as soon as possible,

D
& 1(3ureau(4ﬂ) ) '.
1 = package (_,

2 = iirmingham - Q:%

‘ Y4 Dfié'“sx 2 ’dg’ gzﬂ

R AR n}zT%;i/) o
Approved: £ e Sent M  Per
Special Wqﬂh&rge o
, 1Ts2
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OFFICE OF DIRECTOR Fuom | AN
: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION A MOHR
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE MR. CASPER

MR, CTALL AH
October 4, 1963 \/ wR. con ,E
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The card reads: MR TROTTER e
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Miss HOLMES
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the cruel-inhuman murder of the 6 so-

called negro children in Alabama-proves

your real self. You and all ggur kind will

see this country turned gj=side down. You
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CH (CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

Enclosed are two copies of a postal card from
captioned individual who cannot be tdentified in Bufiles, In
view of the antagonism expressed in this commaunication, it
has not been acknowledged. This is being furnished for
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NOI.
ADDITICNAL MEMBERS NOI INTERVIEWED. BACKGROUND OBTAINED.
NONE HAVE KNOWLELDGE OF BOMEINGS.

MISCELLANEQUS.

END PAGE THREE.
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PAGE FOUR.  ©
W 71 viD HOME OF RELATIVE ON SCHEDULE
EVENING OF OCT ELEVEN LAST. DID NOT LEAVE RESIDENCE. DURING
SATURDAY, OCT TWELVE INSTANT, LEFT HOME ON TWO OCCASIONS, ONE WITH
EROTHER IN LAW TO SHOPPING CENTER AND ON SECOND OCCASION VISITED
A PERSON IN AN APARTHENT LOCATED IN FULTONDALE VILLAGE, SUBURBAN
Y IS NOW BEING ASCERTAINED AND COULD
PGSSIBLY BE THAT PERSON-WAS GOING TO CONTACT IN AN ENDEAVOR
TO SECURE INFORNATION CONCERNING CAPTIONED MATTER WHILE HERE.
NUMEER OF INTERVIEWS TODAY SIXTYFOUR. PENDING INTERVIEWS
THREE EIGHT SEVEN. '
ND
T
9-55 P OK FBI WA RL
TU CLR



e oeeo FDERAL BUREAU OF _{VESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 2053

REPORT

of the
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
Identification Division
. 157-93
:‘;:J;ELLEONO 151_1025 ' . Qctober "ol 1963

N
CASENC. 4H5GI

o SAC, Indianapolis

REFERENCE: Punaasn 'Pn'-'l-it?"" }

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: mrd‘u

SPECIMENS: Qll. ‘nnhp. .
Ql2, mote 5 - _,\/
Eavelope sddressed to the Director and acoonpanyi
lotter exaninod, but no latents developed, Eﬂ.dewo ntaim:n!g }
&t Bureau, X
Iaboratory report separate,
1 -

Birminghas ’
1 - Mr, lavin, Rm.2268,JF
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S:lslie“u _— \K‘ “Fr‘l Pp”hn Edqa bver, Director e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Re: BAPEOLB

KO LAB FIL-:
Recorded: .'1.0-9-63/,11bom am . . cRegeived: 10-9-63/cbg

File # 1571025 H ¢/
' Lab. ¥ D-432785

IK
LC# 45563
LATENT
Examinaticn requested by: Bureau
Examination reguested Document - Fingerprint Date received: lp- - 21
Result of Examination:
o

Examinction b-
R ——
ANy

S

Specimens submitted for examination
QL1 Envelope be

e ab s
arin

¢ typewritten addrecs "“J. Edgar Hoover

Federal Bureou of Investigation \Vashinzton, D. C.

postmarked "SOUTH BEDD, IND., Sz 306 1963  5-DL"

One-pace

Ql2 /%Uypewritten letter 7 Zrbeginning "Dezr Sir: This is
to ..." ending ; "”"""‘ "...8incerley Yours A Negro
Commzuionist"

RS

,f1«{L17/ f’7L4%-f{i§L4£;;::Z;L‘
rf141422524541g1?/ & /‘:22;_;Zi;1ff

B PTT3 /1300 /0-743
Examination completed: Dgte Time
AV

Dictated: Date X

VAR /:‘4")'./'
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AND LOS ANGELES /157-653/ .
FROM SAC, INDIANAPOLIS /157-93/ 3P

¢~ () BAPBOMB, A . *z-.,‘,,"
£ Y EX SRR
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PAGE TWO

-NOT AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW UNTIL EVENING

OCT. FOURTEEN INSTANT WHEN HE WILL BE INTERVIEWED AND
TEL SUBMITTED,.

ST N LY S Y

END PAGE TWO
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NSRP.

— BIRMINGHAM, SURVEILLED FROM NSRP HEADQUARTERS,

\) BIRMINGHAM, TO COUNTRY BOY DRIVE IN, BIRMINGHAM, WHERE HE TALKED

H—or KNOXVILLE, TENN., AND
G N

{ NSRP, WHO WAS DRIVING NINETEEN SIXTYTWO RAMBLER B

——

SIXTYTHREE TENN, LICENS
END PAGE THREE



PAGE FOUR

ENTERED DRIVE IN THEN RETURNED TO NSRP HDQTRS. AT TEN FIFTYONE AM, |

PROCEEDED TQ TRAVEL TOWARD TUSCALOOSA, ALA. CHECKED BY AHP EN

ROUTE, 75385 T0 LOCATE _onmr, HOWEVER ,

LANDLORD STATES HE WILL AGAIN BE MOVING AT THE END OF THE MONTH.
MISCELLANEOUS.

THREE INTERVIEWS REMAIN OUT OF CAR RENTAL PROJECT IN ENDEAVOR
TO ASCERTAIN IF RENTED CAR MIGHT HAVE BEEN USED FOR BOMBING,
REMAINDER CHECKED NEGATIVELY. LEADS OUTSTANDING TO INTERVIEW
REMAINING THREE,

END PAGE FOUR
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SEVENTY INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED. FOUR HUNDRED FIFTYFIVEPENDING.

ONE PCI DASH RAC FILE OPENED.

END AND ACK
WA KGOK  HOLD FOR ONE OTHER TEL ALSO

WA PAGE FOUR THIRD LINE WORD 1%$2
w_ ////"ROUTE. UNABLE®
{-489 AM OK FBI VA HFL Ly b

IX
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: Date: 10/7/63 !
|
I

~ PLAINTEXT

Ttransmit the following in
{Type in plain text or code) 1
|

i

1]

AIRTEL . ATIRMAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing) |

TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
PHOTOGRAPHIC SECTION

FROM : _SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352)

SUBJECT OBAPBONEB

Attached herewlth negative with
four exposures secured fro of the
fferson County Coroner's O P rming s Alabama.

e
*stated that this negative is of photographs
dﬂ\ that he tTook of the dead chlldren who were killed in the
T bombing of the Sixteenth Street Baptlst Church on
9/15/63, Birmingham, Ala.

The Photographic Section is requested
to prepare for the Birmingham Office at least four
coples each from this negative In approximately
8 x 10 size as the Birmingham office might desire to
use these photographs in interrogating suspects,

e e mde Y lam - Ale e o
.Ll-r J..ﬁ l'!:unb Lol Lilg L bl.l.l.b ILCE,GU.LVG

be returned to the Birmingham Office as soon as

@) - Bureau (Enc. B
a; 20/t1/6 3
2 - Bim = “" LT % Mﬂzj

r-!r-\-u- L ) _T
? -?'-~'7f~’" o 2 00T L1

e .
/@ 3 ':J"-". + — .
903’/ H:!::f_‘{\"i‘_ta N

-t_
2 - Birming ghan v

iossible so that i1k might be returned to Coroner

o/f.«.a‘ @2‘:"’“ Mﬁ-&‘a ”

:JI t~l{ i

/TZ’}’}LI/

Approved: Sent

Specml Agent in Charge



- SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-852) October 11, 1963

REC-. Director, FBI

B, r9-r62¢ - LH"(

Reference is made to your communication dated /b’ 63 transmitting
XX negative(s) [ film [ photograph(s) [~] document s? é

pertaining to the above-captioned matter.,

In accordance with your request [ film has been developed <.
IX) enlargement(s) made :
(1 positive copy made
[ print(s) made
(] slide(s) made
[] negative(s) made

(] Photostats made =T
The above is [ﬁattached <
(] being sent under separate cover, via [[3 registered mail
[J REA Express .

MAILED 4

0CT 111963

COMM-FBI

o y , A
NN //9,116 ‘ T 22

Tolson - i - N o .
Belmont rl .

~y r 3 . R
gzz;er . ‘\ rJ‘”’ | ‘ \‘\ 3" l)!l J Vi
Callahan ﬁ.‘__'_ ! - — -
Ccnmd__‘jh__,_,‘ {‘\"‘:ﬂﬂaﬁf .- . . l‘t
DeLoach o~ Vi 3 L v . Ll H :

. . ' R

Evens ____—* *- Ml e “J" - i

Gale
Rysen
Suliiven

Tavel
Enc.

Trotter
d 1: Lz & :
C38:de (Zijx_

Tele. Room
Holmes
ETYPE_UN T

Gandy — . (4 } MAIL ROOM




‘ kS
OFTIONAL FORM HNO. 3010-106
MAT 1942 EDITION

Belmont ___
Mohr

- Memorandum s

Conrad

;‘_ DeLnnZ
Evans
TO . Mr. Belmon § aTe:  October 9, 1963 e —

Sullivan
Tavel

) ’ Trotter __
FROM . A. Rose

Tele. Room .

. Gsa GEN. REG. WO, — - ’ ) To,‘sz;vn
! \ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . .

Holmes ___
Gen
SURECT:  UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; BOMBING ‘ ] Ay )0:
OF SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST
CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM,
ALABAMA, 9/15/63
BOMBING MATTERS

SAC Roy Moore has telephonically advised that John Wesley Hall
had been tried in Recorder's Court in Birmingham today on the charge of
possession of dynamite, Hall received the same sentence as was given to
Charles Cagle yesterday; namely, $100 fine plus costs and six months at
hard Iabof. This sentence is being appealed.

E]
- -8 &
o

. =- ;
CLM: cag > ‘

© . B V | _,

e
/ k4
i o
!
AN " / F
e
et "\
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r — s 1.

Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Del.oach
Evans
Gale
Rosen ___
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room __
Holmes
Gandy

UPI -g3
(ALABAMA)

BIRMINGHAM--A SECOND WHITE MAN WAS CONVICTED TCDAY OF

JLLEGALLY POSSESSING DYNAMITE THE NISHT THE HCME OF A NEGRO ATTORNEY
RE WAS BCMBED.

' JOHN MALL, A STCCKY, BLACK-HAIRED MAN OF 36, WAS GIVEN A SIX-

MENTHS® ATL TERM AND FINED €100, THE MAXIMUM OR THE MIS-

DFMEANOR CHARGED, HE WAS RELEASEL ON BOND OF $300 PENDING APPEAL.
THE FINAL DEFENDANT AMONG THREE MEN ARRESTED WITH DYNAMITE IN

THEIR PCSSESSICN--R, E, CHAMBLISS, S5--WAS DUE FOR TRIAL IN CITY

COURT BEFORE RECCRDER J, EARL LANENER LATER TCDAY.
10/5--AM118PED

o 7
/ﬂ5/~/09u54L143
ENCLCSURR

WASHINGTON CAPITAL NEWS SERVICE



)A‘: 4 FEDEREL BURLAY OF INVESTIGATION
ﬁ . v"12 U. 5. DEVARTMENT OF JUSTICE

10" ¢ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

0CT1 11962 9L/

| TELETYPE |

¢

) % i

10-11-63 g-45PM CST JP
DIRECTOR, FBI
SAC, BIRMINGHAM /157-352/

\\fiBAPBOMB, ET AL. DAILY SUMMARY. ’
CHAMBLISS GROUP. ' o
JJ

SUSPECT ROBERT E. CHAHBLISS REINTERVIEWED BY ﬁpAGENIS

TODAY. CHAMBLISS APPARENTLY CCOPERATIVE AND PROM ISED.TO f;,

AID IN PRESENT INVESTIGATION. CHAMBLISS ADMITTED PURCHASEuﬁ
og'onE iisz OF DYNAMITE IN LATE AUGUST, WHICH HE GAVE TO 3.
quw WESLEY HALL, BUT DENIES KNOWLELGE OF ITS USE OR
PRE&EqT gbCATIon HE STATED HE DOES NOT DESIRE TO HAVE
KKK%BE AECUSED FALSELY OF BOMBINGS AND WILL IDIRFCIE38

= _6/
SUBJECTS IF HE LEARNS IDENTITY. CHAMBLISS WILL BE AvAILfﬁiz Ad -~ =7

ABLE FOR FURTHER INTERVIEW AND DEVELOPMENT OF ADDITIONAL

5 0CT 15 105
BACKGROUND., ol T ;yg}@z%

c)/

END PAGE ONE

80(}'1'181
ogctigll
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PAGE THREE

N. 0. I.

ADDITIONAL MEMBERS N. O, I. INTERVIEWED.
BACKGROUND OBTAINED. NONE HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF BOMBING
OF SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH.

MISCELLANEOUS.

OCCUPANT OF NINETEEN SIXTYTWO DODGE OBSERVED

AT WILLEY PONTIAC CO. AND NEAR VICINITY or‘-

RESIDENCE SEPT. FOUR, SIXTYTHREE, DETERMINED TO BE

PHOTO TAKEN ozr- DETAILED
DESCRIPTION OBTAINED. DATE OF BIRTH—
END PAGE THREE ”
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PAGE FIVE \J

SEVENTYFIVE INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY,

APPROXIMATELY FOUR HUNDRED REMAINING.

g

END ACK
~HOLB-F—CORRECTION PAGE TWO LINE SEVEN FIRST WORD SHD BE "8~
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FEDERA.. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORT‘N’G OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
MOBILE BIRMINGHAM 10/9/63 9/15-10/7/63

TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPEL
UNSUBS; Bombing oﬁsuteenth _|-5A :ply

Street Baptist Church, _ CHARACEER OF C
Birmingham Alabgma, 9/15/63 | . :

d BOMBING MATTERS

REFERENCES: Birmingham teletype, 9/15/63

at Birmingham '

- P -

IEADS :

MOBILE DIVISION L

AT MOBILE, ALABAMA

Will report results of investigation presently being
conducted as p in Birmingham airtel to Mobile, 9/25/63
irmingham airtel to Mobile, 9/27/63,~,
and Birmingham airtel to New qj
equesting automoblle license

Orleans and Mobile,
checks at Montgomery, Alabama.

ADMINISTRATIVE :
N\
APPROVED l}\ P CraRSENT DO NOT WRITE iN SFACES BELOW
COPIES MADE:

e . -
é" - Bureau\]( 157-1025) (RM) T/ :f _7;, /4 AA 1:_{{2@&_@

3 - Birmingham (157-352)(RM)

2 - Mobile (157-416 M'{:;&
yxo f%
n

I N
t; V*’h-_a PRV

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS

N L;: O CT 2 l xgé ] \\ V1. GOVERNKENT PRINTING DFFICE  16—703241
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 Dne extra copy of this report 1s furnished to the
Bureau, as was done In referenced Birmingham report, in the .-
event additional copy 1s needed for dissemination.;

) Investigation concerning persons ‘on the bombing
suspect llst and interviews with 58 persons who are elther
on the bombing suspect list or connected with Xlan organiza— o
tlons or hate type organizations have been conducted, and "
no pertinent information developed concerning 1nstant bomb-
ing. A summary of this negaftive information was furnished
to the Bureau and Birmingham by letter dated 10/8/63. The
original of FD-302s concerning the persons interviewed are
included in Moifle case flle, and as the information developed
is negative, it 1s not set forth in instant report.

This ormation was furnished to Birmingham
9/21/63. has been ldentified a

and he has been interviewed by Jacksonville as se
Jacksonville airtel to Birmingham, 9/26/63.

B
COVER PAGE
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< e detatts of ntomroeccs RO <o
3 gether with descriptive date of ey ah

wao L .“..LDII

0 to SAC RAY FAiéé&—of the“ﬁi;minghanﬂﬁyg!ce E !e!ephone at

4:30 p.m., 9/28/63, and dictated to a Birmingham stenographer
at the time of the call,

-
g

@__
Vi 07070909 9 ey

Birmingham airtel, 9/21/63, set forth telephone

numbers called by different suspects, requesting that the

subscribers to the listed telephone numbers be ascertained,

C(’ credit and criminal checks done, andathe persons interv
D

One of these nu

The Birmingham Office was advised by airtel dated

9/30/63 that there was no such number nter but that
nu as listed ¢t
Investigation r

C
COVER PAGE
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Birmingham was advised fo

"this effect in alrtel datet /63, and that in view of the
relationship, no interview wit would be
made, L - - P S . .

Y

D*
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FD-204 {Rov. 3-3-59)

L3

L. {TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .JSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy h'.;: ' ;i/:} -

Report of: 2] Am ) Office: MBIIE
Date: Qcto er §, : . L o
Field Office File No.: 157_],}16 Bureuu File No.: 157-1025

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS, Bomblng of Sixteenth Street Baptist Church,
Bimingham, Alabama, September 15, 1963

Chamete:  BOMBING MATTERS

Synopsis: 1958 chevrolet found burned near Birmingham, Ala.,
9/16/63, was stol m rove

vl
~ ther investigation by Mcbile
developed no ormation entify UNSUBS, Automobile license

date concerning assocliates of suspect CHAMBLISS set out,
INVLSTIGATION REFLECTS MANY MEMBERS OF KLAN AND SEGREGATION

W'i"@“m PS C a“f“s—‘mm SUCH INDIVIDUALS ARE
OREL FPROA 100,

L P L
DETAILS:
(See next page)
This document contains neither r datio Jusi of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ageney; it and

it- cuntenh are not to be distriboted outside your ageney.
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RE: 1958 CHEVROLET, ID F58N145302, POUND
BURNED NEAR BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9/16/63
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RO 157-416 /ife

- - The following investigation m conductéd at

Montgzavery, tember 18, 1963, by
wi- il

The following individuals were contacted to
determine if they observed anyone stealing a 1958 Chevrolet
Impala from the Hargrove Motor Company, 616 Bell Street,
durig the period from 6:00 p.m., September T, 1963 until
the morning of Monday, September 9, 1963. All of these
individuale advised their respective companies are closed
during that pericd and no one im in the area who could
have observed a person stealing a car from this car lot.

They further stated a1l of the businesses in this area
are closed during the weekends and at night. HNone of '
the individuals contacted could furnish any information
ag to the identity of the person stealing this vehicle.




